


[image: DPE Stationery:DPE logo.jpg]      INFORMATION MEMORANDUM




	       
 

TO	:	Mogokare Richard Seleke
DIRECTOR-GENERAL 

          FROM	:	Justin De Allende
		PLO

RE	:	PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO 3704

DATE	:	17 November 2017

   ================================================================

To provide the Minister with a response to Parliamentary Question Number 3704
	COVER MEMO AND THE PACKAGING OF PQ BY:

Department of Public Enterprises 

	

……………………………….
Act. Deputy Director-General: TE 
Date:
	COMMENTS:


………………………………………..

	

…………………………………
Mogokare Richard Seleke
Director-General
Date:
	APPROVED/DECLINED/COMMENTS

…………………………………………..
…………………………………………..
………………………………………….
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DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY


QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO.: 3704

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 10 NOVEMBER 2017

3704.    Ms N W A Mazzone (DA) to ask the Minister of Public Enterprises:
           With reference to her reply to question 2803 on 30 October 2017, (a) how many occassions did the SA Express charter aircraft from other  airlines to honour its commitments from 1 April 2016 to 31 October 2017, (b) what are the details of (i) the type of aircraft chartered and (ii) the airline from which the aircraft was chartered and (c)(i) for what period and (ii) at what cost was each aircraft chartered? NW 4135E
Reply:

Refer to the attached Annexure A.




Mogokare Richard Seleke		Lynne Brown, MP		
Director-General		    	Minister of Public Enterprises
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